- 1

‘ ' T CONTRACTIDGODE
AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT DCO-C1 [P 1 oF ]” A“Esz

2 AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NG, 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 4. REQUISTTION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. 5. PROJECT NO. /If applicable]

P00018 ARS02-086-000100 ‘
6.ISSuEDBY . - - CODE 1SP0300 7. ADMINISTERED BY (i other than ltem 6) CODE | S4404A
Defense Supply Center Pﬁiladelphia DCMC San Antonio |
700 Robbins Avenue . 615 E. Houston Street:
Philadeiphia, PA 19111- 5098 PO Box 1040
DSCP-HRAA/Debbie Beller San Antonio, TX 78294
Telephone: 215-737-2967 Fax: 215-737-7774

) | 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State and ZIP Code) __(X_

‘The Wornick Co.. .

gé%h&‘:r"[‘{la}’:llr)s':’ Steet < . [ 9B. DATED (SEETTEM 17]

McAllen TX 78505 _ ;
T 10A. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO.

I - SP0300-03-D-Z107
. | 10B. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)
CoDE_060120 | FACILITY CODE o 09/24/03
: 11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES T0 AMENDMENTS OF SOI.ILITATIONS , s
D The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in ltem 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers _ D is extended, D is not extended.

Offer must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the sﬁllcvmmn or as amended, by one of the following methods:

{a) By completing Jtems 8 and 15, and returning — . copiesof the amendment; {b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or {c} By separate letter or telagram which includes a reference to the solicitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEOGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FUR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS

PRIOR TG THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN'REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted, such change may be made by telegram or letter, provided each
telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. Accounting and Appropriat;on Data (lf required) ) .
'SG 97X4930.5CS0 01 26.0 $33150 MRE XXIV

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS/ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

{X]

A. THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT ORDER NO. IN ITEM 10A.

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paying office,
appropriation date, etc). SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.103(h).

| €. THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF: -

X. 0. OTHER (Specify type of modification andallmanl}
FAR 52.217-9P12 OPTION FOR IQC CONTRACT (JUL 1998) DSCP TERM EXTENSION

¢ E.IMPORTANT: Contractor IXI isnat, D is required o sign this document and return s copies 10 the issuing office.

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings, including solicitation/contract subject matter where feasible.)

MRE XXIV - NSN: 8970-00-149-1094
HDR: 8970-01-375-0516
I. VAll terms and conditions of the subject contract remain the same except for the following:

(Continued on Page 2)

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item‘QA or 10A, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and effect.

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (7ype or print) 116A. NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type or print/

JAMES A LECOLLIER

15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR o 15C. DATE SIGNED 16B. U DSTA OF AW 16C. DATE SIGNED
~ /M% | /z/%s

(Sig ~o/persa/r horized to sign) - lslgny/ re of Contracting Officer)

NSN 7540-01-152-9070 PerFORM (DLAY STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83)
PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed by GSA -
FAR {48 CFR) 53.243



SP0300-03-D-Z2107/P0001 g Page 2 of 2
The Wornick Company/Right Away Division -

A. Option one of subject contract for MRE XXI1V for the MRE and HDR is
hereby invoked. The Government’s Overall Minimum Quantity Requirement for
the MRE for Option Year One is 2,500,000 boxes. The quantity allocation
percentage shall be 35%. Based on this the minimum and maximum quantities
for the first option period are as follows:

MRE MRE
MINIMUM QUANTITY MAXIMUM QUANTITY

875,000 BX 1,312,500 BX

The minimum and maximum quantities rfroirifhe HDR_a;;;s %c;IAIowszi

: HDR HDR
MINIMUM QUANTITY MAXIMUM QUANTITY
10,000 BX 250,000 BX

B. The MRE unit price for Option Year One is $53.10. This unit price does not
reflect EPA adjustments. These adjustments will be incorporated into a separate
modification.

C. The total MRE minimum doliar value is $46,462,500.00. The total MRE
maximum dollar value is $69,693,750.00.

D. The HDR unit price for Option Year One is $39.00.

E. The total HDR minimum dollar value is $390,000.00. The total HDR
maximum dollar value is $9,750,000.00.

XXIV is 917.



